P00000113710

FROM:	David Elkinatan	-
	Name (Printed or typed)	00 TALI
	1046 5th St. North	FILE 00 DEC -7 F SECRETARY TALLAHASSEI
	Address	T P
	St. Petersburg, Fl. 33701	PM 4: 03 OF STATE E. FLORIDA
	City, State & Zip	
	813-340-3853	_

Daytime Telephone number

300003491223--5 -12/07/00-01081-006 *****87.50 *****87.50

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

20 10 10

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

00 DEC -7 PM 4: 03

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Cravewire, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

PO Box 47535 Tampa, Fl 33647

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

a. To provide tangible wireless technology products and services to other businesses and consumers deemed to be of financial interest to the above named corporation.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 5,000,000 Common Shares with a par value of .001 per share.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s) and address(es):

Dave Elkington 1046 5th St. North Apt. #1 St. Petersburg, Fl 33701

Jeffrey Joel Mikres 22812 Richardson Ln Land O Lakes, FL. 34639

Tom Sanidas 5832 Tanagerlake Road Lithia, FL 33547

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Dave Elkington 1046 5th St. North Apt. #1 St. Petersburg, Fl 33701

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Dave Elkington 1046 5th St. North Apt. #1 St. Petersburg, Fl 33701

	St. Petersburg, Fl 3370	01							
(Having been named as reg the place designated in this and-agree to act in this can Signature/Registered	th	e of process for the abo th and accept the appo	ove stated corporintment as regis	ration of tered a	at gent			
	TRANSMITTAL Department of State Division of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	LETTER ons		Date	SECRETARY OF STATE	00 DEC -7 PM 4: 03	FILED		
SUBJECT: Cravewire, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:									
	\$70.00	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Co					
		:	Copy ADDITIONAL	& Certificate Status COPY REO		ED			